RECO Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) TR



5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

_ · _	222300		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼	No constitution of the standard and standard		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Dell-Comm, Inc., a Minnesota corporation	Name: Dell Computer Corporation		
C. 10 63	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Dell Way		
Corporation-State	City: Round Rock State: TX Zip: 78682		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
· -	Limited Partnership		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State_Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: 09/03/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,482,604		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/186,301 and	B. Frademark Registration No.(s)		
75/186,075 			
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name:Max Harrison Millican			
Internal Address: Dell Legal Department MS #9003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120.00		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Dell Way	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-1359		
	50		
City: Round Rock State: TX Zip:78682	O 23		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	7 2		
\sim	\mathcal{L}		
I	XA hills		
Max Harrison Millican	September 4, 2002		
Name of Person Signing / Signature (Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/16/2002 GTOW11

00000100 501359

75186301

01 FC:481 02 FG: 482 40.00 CH lee 50.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0005 Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dell-Comm, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, with a place of business

at 4860 Mustang Circle, Mounds View, Minnesota 55112, is the owner of all right, title

and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the

registration and applications therefore, and the goodwill thereof; and

WHEREAS, Dell Computer Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place

of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682, desires to acquire said

trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, the registration and applications

therefore, and the goodwill thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby

assign unto Assignee its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks identified in

Schedule A attached hereto and the United States registration and applications therefor,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks. Assignor

further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past

claims of infringement, unfair competition and/or dilution, if any.

5

Doc# 1676898\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0006 Dell-Comm, Inc.

Dated: August 28, 2002 By: James D. Ineichels
Name:
Title: President

Dell Computer Corporation

Dated: 1 3/02

By: Name: Henry Garrana
Title: VP, Legal

Assignment: Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No./App. No.	Goods
DELL-COMM and Design	75/186,301	installation, maintenance and repair of voice communications systems, data communications systems, computer systems and computer networks; consulting and engineering services in connection with the design of computer systems and computer networks and in connection with voice and data communications systems
DELL-COMM	75/186,075	installation, maintenance and repair of voice communications systems, data communications systems, computer systems and computer networks; consulting and engineering services in connection with the design of computer systems and computer networks and in connection with voice and data communications systems
DELL-COMM	2,482,604	telephone and telecommunication equipment, namely, telephone answering machines, telephone intercoms, telephone dialers, caller identification boxes, private branch exchange switches, telephones, cellular telephones, digital

7

telephones, and radio telephones

8

oc# 1676898\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0009